3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2011 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2011 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANT I C v ERS ION TERM I NATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER K1 | ECR-17-00027 D5JAN201T | YY | DG
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T TR 17002694 S R
K3 ECR-18-004151 26MAR2018 | FL GB
2150016~ FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL L | ECR-18-015547 2056p2018 | TB | TE
2150016-7 L FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150016-1 L TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150016-2 L T00LTNG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150016-7 H CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- 1 [ 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 26 ’
- -] - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
- -] - 1803259~ 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
- -] - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
- 1 (. 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 2 A4
APPLICATOR DATA - 1 (. 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
CRIMP SI/ZE TYPE 3N - | ] P ] 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
WIRE | 2.79 mm [.110] F S I I 2119580-1 MECHANTICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
INSUL | 4.57 mm [.180] F - -] - 2063440-1 AIR FEED MODULE 238
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - 1 [ 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
408-35043 - RN 6-993111-6 | PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 (N
- 1 [ 8-22280-T SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - W 1 1 ] [752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE, FASTON .250 SERIES : ; W ; W 1901680-2  |OUIDE PIN,HOLDDOW ﬂé
~ - - - - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT
%IZEESLZI;niEQEJszg IﬁfZEZ IESS;éTi?iWDEAmiTETN?ﬁE?E - REFIREFREFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
: : : : : : : ‘ - -] - 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
XEEMM%M BRNEE * * - - - 3-23627-7 | PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
SPECIFICATION - - - 5\ 1 W W ] 2119955-7 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 34
- 1 [ 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TERMINALS APPLIED/S\ - 1803607-2 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL N A I A 2-18032-2 | SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 101 ¢
63306 -1 60713-1 42660 -1 1217393~ 1 ] W W 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
63306-2 60713-2 42660-72 63985- 1 e 2 N 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, ? 188 66
42400-1 350981-2 60650- 1 636741 W 1 [ ] 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
42400-2 42219-1 60650-2 1742948~ 222 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
42400-3 42219-2 60650-3 17429714 1 1 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
17421981 1546921 1217272-1 2238196-3 T 518027 -5 SCR. HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
o I S I 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
WIRE Lg} CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT A -3 3] 373 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
SI/E T mm [ INCH] = 1| REFERENCE SETTING - 21212 ]|°? 2168083-3 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
14 AWG 1.85+/-0.05 [.073+/-.002] 7.5 -1 2021272 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
(1)18 & (1)16 1.85+/-0.05 [.073+/-.002] 7.5 - 20227 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
(2)18 1. 13+/-0.05 [.068+/-.002] 9.0 -] (. 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
16 OR (1020 & (10181 1.63+/-0.05 [.064+/-.002] 10.0 -] -1 - 2119792-2 PAWL, EF, AIR 51
18 AWG 1.47+/-0.05 [.058+/-.002] [ N - | T 1-1752354-4 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
s WARN I NG o O A I O 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
in ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE L Sy e it
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T T T T aiTersss TAPPLICATOR DASIC ASSEWBLT EF i
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO H I N I 1803517-1 | RAM ASSEMBLY. EF ATLANTIC 4/
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR -] 1803607 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
zLRHUemswwuu>wsmmeNswm’chgMum,wammmmAm PrOPER ot TUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - Z Z Z K ;&é%ié mﬁmu@ﬁhyﬁﬁﬁ WL 2?
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ : : B
- 22|27 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 - 1 [ 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. N R R N e 1-2168083-5 | SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 30 o
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1 [ 1752371-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ~ | T DADD5- | PLATE. STRIP HOLD DOWN o3
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. I N R RN > 520813 SPRING. COMPRESSION >
zf: TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - 1 1 1 1 1803292-4 DRAG 20
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER —lelelelc R bUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
‘ DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 4 4 4 4 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) (.
-] 1 (. 240641 -1 SPACER 16
- 1 [ 1752360-1 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 13
N 1 [ 240644-1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR [
o e I I - - [0
N - | ] 1 [ 690495-4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T2 2 3-1803000-1 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 3
N 1 [ ] 1-2217206-4 | BLADE, SLUG 7
-] 1 [ [-240641-6 | SPACER 5
- 1 [ 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 2 2119582-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 1 [ 1-455888-0 | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T2 2] 1-1633730-9 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-T77-72[-71]-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION Lot oA
e 10 CHAIGE AD PR EotTeclT) ke BEIRE TG SrcHU Ao | D 29NOV2OT] — TE Connectivid
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHZ: }vjéé\;EERngOVZOH % TE qu”Sburg' PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 2ZINOV20 11T [NAME
ATLANTTIC VERSITON " e S Jecan frd feed
I PLC + App\\CO*OF
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 % S W o{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @Gé% EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T e e A 1] 00770 IG=2150016 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e |

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20711 DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2011 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 66 5T TR SESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1

| , \
‘ |

43.904+0.05

— 20.3+0.5

Ars:

]

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

30mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

40mm STROKE

REF

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE
X\\’

—

MECHANICALASL

PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

ATR FEED

b IYPE
MECHANLTCAL

ATLANTIC VERSTON

of 4 & 2 of 4
S of 4 & 4 of 4)

sheets
shown

Shown

(Pactific version sheets

‘ VEATIoN' DWE?_ WEAVER 2INOVZOTH > TE Connectivity
CHGK HOFFNERZ{BNOVZOH ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERNI SE SpEC D! APVD 2INOV20 11 | NAME

p$mﬁiﬂy Ocean End Feed

Tt o Applicator

{i} 2 PLC + - -
i 3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES -
MATER 1AL FINISH WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150016

Customer Accessible Production Drawing 1

SCALE SHEET

fe

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. L
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2011 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 2011 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
OART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150016-1 L FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2150016-2 L FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150016-7 H CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 261
-1 2119640- 1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
-1 1803259~ 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
APPLICATOR DATA - 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
CRIMP SIZE TYPE -] 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
WIRE |2.79 mm [ .110] - 3N - | 1| 2119083~ | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
[NSUL | 4. 57 mm [.180] - - - 2119580~ | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS -1 - 2063440~ 1 ATR FEED MODULE 238
408-35043 - 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 19?7
- 4] 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - W W 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 17T
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE, FASTON .250 SERIES - l l ?7%22; éi?é@%iomgéém ﬂg
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE B W | 19016802 GUIDE PIN.HOLDDOWN 74
00070 B0 L 256, 268 TN SELERE AR A 12712 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT | 177
TERMINAL L2030 ) ) ~ REFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
éEEE%%?Ei??ON ) ) ) -1 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
-] - 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
TERMINALS APPLIED 1?& -1 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ] SRELEE FEED CAM, POST FEED 4.
33061 YETEW 176601 517393 | - 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF (I
63306,2 60713,2 42660,2 63986,1 - 1 W 180351871 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 1 AO
42400 - 350981 -2 60650 - 1 63674~ - ] 1 3-236217-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
42400-2 422191 60650-2 1742948 | N -1 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
42400-3 422192 60650-3 17429714 -] 455888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER &7
1742198~ 1546921 1217272-1 2238196-3 -] 1 1803607-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
-l 202 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
WIRE @ LE{] CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HE[@HTZZL -] 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
SI/E I mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 2|7 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
14 AWG 1.854/-0.05 [.073+/-.002] 7.5 -1 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 60
(1)18 & (1)16 | 85+/-0.05 [.073+/-.002] 7.5 - 22 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
(2)18 1. 734/-0.05 [.068+/-.002] 9.0 -] 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
16 OR (1020 & (1)18|1.63+/-0.05 [.064+/-.002] 10.0 - -] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
18 AWG | 474/-0.05 [.058+/-.002] 1.7 -1 313 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-l 2] 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
-1 272 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
- 272 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
- 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
-1 - 2119792-2 PAWL, EF, AIR 51
*WARNING N - | 1] 1-1752354-4 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL il I A 180239 SCR, SHT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
L] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE e i P i
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O 77 180787 WASHER  FLAT REG M4 33
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS [HE CRIMP TOOLING. ReFeR TO [THE [NSTRUCTION SHEET FOR -] 1 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 3
/\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS | -1 22 21680832 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1 W 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 o B L e -
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 50. — L] Loasie PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
-1 2408251 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 272 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSTON 27
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE I 18032074 ARG >0
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD.
-1 272 1901259-6 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
zf: TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. R 240641 -1 SPACER 16
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER — ] 1752360~ SPACER, HOLD-DOWN I3
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N - T 2406441 PLATE, REAR SHEAR |
- -1 f f 10
N - T ] 690495-4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N LT 3-1803000- 1 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N 1-2217206-4 | BLADE, SLUG 7
-1 1-240641-6 SPACER 5
-1 23801 1-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 2119582-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-1 1-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N LT 1-1633730-9 | CRIMPER, WIRE W
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
N0V 2011 — TE Comectin
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE: \}/jéé\;EERngovzoww % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 2ZINOV20 11T [NAME
PACTFIC VERSTON S A oigor End Tees
I PLC + App\ lcator
ES kw <> vv TW <> rw S) kw 63 63 A% S 23 <> {\ Zi ég Zl <> {\ Zi {giig%#Z::::::zk % EEE % APPL}CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) _ NG LES . 01| 00778 [©=2150016 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. L
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e T L FEED TYPE

MECHANLTCAL

— 20.3+0.5

)

fW ( F| |

]
REF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

B

@ /)
__ A\

-sv
3

s

Awe
ANNNN

©
oG

CAM POSTTTONS

iijij\jTROKE

29NOVZ20 11

o S — TE Comnect ity
CHGK HOFFNERZ{BNOVZOH ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENS oS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 2INOV2OT T | NAME
mm L L0 Ocean End Feed
T Shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 G Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
VECHANIC AL MECHANTCAL £\ (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) Qe i
POST FEED PRE FEED iNZtES N . SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
\\\\\\ ] WE IGHT - A ‘ 00779 @‘:'2}50016
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>"F pop 4 OFA e |

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



